In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_lQOZ
the Insolvency (England

aales hules 0870 Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

MITRIEN

07/1 2/20‘1 7 #336
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Groenunie_Jo [7 78 |3 [1[4] 72

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Creative Arc Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) ’ Alan

Surname ( Fallows
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 1 City Road East
Street ] Manchester

Post town ;

County/Region ’

ot W[ (5| [4PN]

Country ‘
u Liquidator's name @
Fulforenamels) | Peter James @ G i sacion o tll us s
Surname Anderson another liquidater,
Liquidator's address @
Buildl’ng namemumber‘ ! City Road East eS::?l:iiig:zsz:;L tell us about
Street ‘ Manchester anather liquidator.
|
Post town l
County/Region J
o (W[ 1T5] [ 4] PN
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofs [t 2jof1i7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X ’W

lolo mn iz

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any conlact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the farm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Alan Fallows

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name . .
e Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Reco(Rérpdyifatusethis form to any Companies House

1 City Road East

Manchester

l Address

Post town

County/Region

Country

|DX

Telephone

0161 832 6221

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below;

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crawn Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WWFF?’TFW’_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form hag been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Creative Arc Lid on

the 6 November 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.

Full Name Timothy Keith Davies
Signed AO/
Dated 6th November 2017

COMPANIES HOUSE
*Q6J985TL*
alle} 1511112047 #144
COMPANIES HOUSE



Creative Arc Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Directors Loan Account 14,012.00 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 971.00 100.00
Cash at Bank 23,000.00 23,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ' 23,100.00

Signature /@O/ Date 6th November 2017




Creative Arc Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 23,100.00
Liabilities
Preferential Credifors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,100.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septernber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
23,100.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,100.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
- NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 23,100.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,100.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 120.00
HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax) 20,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 49,156.23
. ) _89,276.23
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (46,176.23)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ) _(165,176.23)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members .(46,178.23)

Signature /ﬁ’kﬁ/ Date 6th November 2017




O¥.60 L10Z /2qUWSAON €1 60°GL0Z 4oA TDS Sdi £Jo | abeyd

\‘\(\:O«q\\ T ammeubig

£2°9/Z'69 ’ Bujjeiol seuug ¢
00°000'02 XY 6XH ‘seaneg xe | uonelodiod (XV1 dHQ0) swosn) g anuaAsy N H ZNID
£Z°0GL'6Y adv'l 6271 ‘100csA] 19848 seier “esnop uiebay 1oojd yig (L¥A) swojsnd g enuarey W H LWHD
00'0ZL SAY 237 ‘2uysiesaoia ‘Agsiesy ‘pecy ucla G181 useq pIo Ayl P17 Siuejunoady Asjbuc wepy 00vD
3 sSSa1ppy sweN Aoy

sioypaln Aueduwon - g

PajiwIT] 1y sAneal)
pajiwi] AJaA02ay ajelodion s9g uosuyor Aeyy



P60 L10Z J2qWBAON €

010Z "18A 708 Sdi | jo y ebeg

\Q,.t\ T aimeuBig

00’0 o000 A 00°0 Bunjejo) saug Aeuipio ¢

00’0 000 X 000 freupi0 N1 237 'edlysiaisadia ‘Jeiseola 'UoISAS ‘@Al AsliUS 62 satagq Ayjowun | Jiy 001H

000 00’0 X 000 Aleuipio 139 FEAD 'Sa1ED yomueph ‘9100ieaH ‘Yoeoiddy Jamopus| § Jog) fey 00uH
SBIBUG  ON|EA

dnpled dnpsjled o 'ON jeuiwonN asdAL SSaIppy aweN Koy

sispjoyeleys - o
PIUWIT DIy DANEILD
pajiuny AieAoaay ajesodio) eag uosuyor Aey



